and providing an effective date – Epps, seconded by Magill; motion 
passed with all ayes 5/0. 

8. Consider approving a resolution for the purchase of three unmarked 2018 Dodge 
Chargers with all required emergency and communication equipment, total cost of 
seventy three thousand four hundred thirty two dollars and thirty cents ($73,432.30); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date (Police Chief) 

Motion to approve a resolution for the purchase of three unmarked 2018 Dodge Chargers 
with all required emergency and communication equipment, total cost of seventy three 
thousand four hundred thirty two dollars and thirty cents ($73,432.30); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date 
- Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes 5/0. 

9. Consider approving of a resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Ford F-150 extended 
cab with all required LED warning light equipment, communication equipment, 
animal containment slide in unit, city graphics, backup camera and all other 
accessories total cost of Thirty Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty Two dollars and 
Zero cents ($35,942.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Police Chief) 

Motion to approve a resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Ford F-150 extended cab with 
all required LED warning light equipment, communication equipment, animal 
containment slide in unit, city graphics, backup camera and all other accessories total 
cost of thirty five thousand, nine hundred forty two dollars and zero cents ($35,942.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing 
an effective date – Howard, seconded by Epps, motion passed with all ayes 5/0. 

10. Consider approving a resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Chevrolet Tahoe with all 
required emergency equipment, communication equipment, departmental graphics, 
camera system, and all other accessories total cost of fifty six thousand, eight hundred 
sixty two dollars and fifteen cents ($56,862.15); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Police 
Chief) 

Motion to approve a resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Chevrolet Tahoe with all 
required emergency equipment, communication equipment, departmental graphics, 
camera system, and all other accessories total cost of fifty six thousand, eight hundred 
sixty two dollars and fifteen cents ($56,862.15); authorizing the City Manager to execute 
any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date – Epps, seconded by 
Howard; motion with all ayes 5/0. 

Seagoville City Council Regular Session  October 2, 2017 

7 

11. Consider approving a resolution for the purchase of 30 Dual Band VHF, 700 / 800 
MHz portable radios and all associated accessories total cost of seventy nine thousand, 
eight hundred sixty four dollars and seventy cents ($79,864.70); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date 
(Police Chief) 

Motion to approve a resolution for the purchase of 30 Dual Band VHF, 700 / 800 MHz 
portable radios and all associated accessories total cost of seventy nine thousand, eight 
hundred sixty four dollars and seventy cents ($79,864.70); authorizing the City Manager 
to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date – Howard, 
seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes 5/0. 

12. Receive Councilmember Reports/Items of Community Interest - as authorized by

[...]

DATE. 

WHEREAS, on or about March 20, 2017, the City Council awarded a bid to Anderson Asphalt 
and Concrete for the concrete curb and gutter replacement and asphalt paving of four (4) streets  
in the Woodhaven Addition in an amount not to exceed $799,900.50 (seven hundred ninety nine 
thousand, nine hundred dollars and fifty cents); and 

WHEREAS, as the work is being performed, it has been determined that manholes need to be 
lowered or raised to grade, additional concrete is required to repair entryways to the driveways, 
and other similar unforeseen construction that results in change order expenditures which were